Ahp 301.02 Fees.

(a) The schedule of fees <u>table below shall apply to the following allied health professions</u> [-for licensure and for certification of Speech language assistants shall be as follows]:

(1) Licensure of:

- a. Athletic trainers;
- b. Genetic counselors;
- c. Occupational therapists and occupational therapy assistants;
- d. Physical therapists and physical therapist assistants;
- e. Speech-language pathologists and hearing care providers;
- f. Audiologist;
- g. Hearing aid dealers;
- (2) Certification of speech-language assistants; and

(3) Registration of hearing aid dealers:

Type of Fee	Fee
[Application processing fee for initial license	\$ 60.00
Application processing fee for initial certification	\$ 20.00]
Initial license [(with a document suitable for framing)]	\$[110.00] 165.00
Initial certification [(with a document suitable for framing)]	\$ [55.00] <u>65.00</u>
Physical Therapy Privilege to practice under the compact	\$ 65.00
[Replacement of initial license or certificate document suitable	\$ 35.00
for framing	
Replacement of pocket card	\$ 5.00]
Temporary initial license fee	\$100.00
Renewal of license	\$[110.00] 165.00
Renewal of certification	\$ [55.00] <u>65.00</u>
[Late filing for renewal of license	\$110.00
Late filing for renewal of certificate	\$ 55.00]
License reinstatement	\$[220.00] 165.00
Certification reinstatement	\$[110.00] <u>65.00</u>
[Transcribing eligibility records for physical therapy	\$ 1.00
examination	
Written verification of status of license or certificate	\$ 25.00
List of licensees and certificate holders of a single governing	\$ 20.00
board issued by e-mail	
List of licensees and certificate holders of a single governing	\$ 25.00]
board issued on paper provided by the board	
Hearing aid dealer registration	\$300.00

(b) [The application processing fee for an initial license shall not be refunded under any eircumstances] All fees shall not be refundable.